

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 163 OF 2007 (For Prel.Hearing)

BHIM SAIN DHAMIJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sheetal Prasad Juneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings are stayed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

Court Master